

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18568/2019

Inspector General and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Ankit Arora Son Of Shri K.s. Arora,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

15/07/2024

Learned counsel for the State prays for short time to make submission on the legal issue and also informs the Court whether the issue involved in this writ petition is settled or not.

List on 24.07.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ