

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18568/2019

Inspector General and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Ankit Arora Son Of Shri K.s. Arora,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG assisted by
Mr. Kartikey Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/09/2024

Heard.

Though service of notice on respondent is still not complete, learned counsel for the petitioner brought to the notice of the Court order dated 07.11.2022 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in the case of **State of Rajasthan & Anr. Vs. Indus Tower Ltd. & Anr. (D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No.193/2019)** and other connected matters.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered post to show cause as to why the petition be not allowed in view of order passed by this Court, as referred to hereinabove.

List after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ